members of the Court-certified Class; and (ii) defendants Advance/Newhouse 
Partnership, Advance/Newhouse Programming Partnership, Robert Miron, Steven 
Miron, and Susan Swain (collectively, “Defendants”) have reached a proposed 
settlement of the Action for $125,000,000 (One Hundred, Twenty-Five Million 
United States Dollars) in cash (the “Settlement”).  The terms of the Settlement are 
stated in the Stipulation.  If approved by the Court, the Settlement will resolve all 
claims in the Action and it will release claims against Defendants and other parties,